OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10193	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema	
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Anthony Manufacturing Corporation, 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Commercial Products Division	Name: <u>Rain Bird Corporation</u> , a California corporation Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🔀 No	,	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🕅 Assignment 📮 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>145 North Grand Ave</u>	
Q Other		
	City: <u>Glendora</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>9</u>	
Execution Date: <u>November 27, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛛	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? 🙀 Yes 📮 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve	
concerning document should be mailed: John D. Bauersfeld, Esq. Name: <u>KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00	
John D. Bauersfeld, Esq. Name: <u>KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY</u>	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00	
	Enclosed	
John D. Bauersfeld, Esq. Name: <u>KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY</u> Internal Address:	Enclosed	
John D. Bauersfeld, Esq. Name: <u>KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY</u>	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
John D. Bauersfeld, Esq. Name: <u>KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY</u> Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun	
John D. Bauersfeld, Esq. Name:_ <u>KELLY_BAUERSFELD_LOWRY_& KELLEY</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>6320_Canoga_Avenue</u>	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounting	
John D. Bauersfeld, Esq. Name:KELLY_BAUERSFELD_LOWRY_& KELLEY Internal Address: Street Address:6320_Canoga_Avenue Suite_1650 City:Woodland_Hiftste:CAZip:91367 DO NOT US	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun 8. Deposit account number: 	
John D. Bauersfeld, Esq. Name:KELLY_BAUERSFELD_LOWRY_& KELLEY Internal Address: Street Address:6320_Canoga_Avenue Suite_1650 City:Woodland_Hiftate:CAZip:91367 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE	
John D. Bauersfeld, Esq. Name:KELLY_BAUERSFELD_LOWRY_& KELLEY Internal Address: Street Address:6320_Canoga_Avenue Suite_1650 City:Woodland_Hiftste:CAZip:91367 DO NOT US	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE	
John D. Bauersfeld, Esq. Name:KELLY_BAUERSFELD_LOWRY_& KELLEY Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: City:Woodland_HiState:CA DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing-	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE	

PATENT REEL: 012412 FRAME: 0107

EXHIBIT "A:

Assignor: Anthony Manufacturing Corp. Commercial Products Division

PENDING U.S. PATENTS:

<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date	Entitled	Docket No.
29/138,851	3-19-01	Adjustable Pressure Regulator Module With Visual Indicator (Design Appl.)	37232
60/262,026	1-16-01	Gear Drive Sprinkler (Prov. Appl.)	37530

Anthony Commercial- Pending Patents Assignment

PATENT REEL: 012412 FRAME: 0108

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment made on *Domesse & 7*, 2001 by Anthony Manufacturing Corporation, Commercial Products Division, a California corporation, Assignor, having a place of business at 6991 E. Southpoint Rd., Bldg. #1, Tucson, Arizona, 85706, to Rain Bird Corporation, a California corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 145 North Grand Avenue, Glendora, California 91741.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the following:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any Letters Patents that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any Letters Patents that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Anthony Commercial- Pending Patents Assignment

-1-

ø,

PATENT REEL: 012412 FRAME: 0109

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing any Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said inventions, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said inventions, said applications, and any Letters Patents granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patents granted for said inventions, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Assignor By:

Anthony W. La Fetra President Anthony Manufacturing Corporation Commercial Products Division

Anthony Commercial- Pending Patents Assignment

State of County of LDS HNGELES PAR 27, 7001 before me,

Notary Public, personally appeared <u>ANTHONY W. LA FETRA</u>

personally known to me

_____ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official/seal

(Signature of Notary)

PAT SALTER Commission # 1163821 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 30, 2001

Anthony Commercial- Pending Patents Assignment

PATENT

REEL: 012412 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 12/18/2001